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The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Department of Corporate Services
Exchange Plaza, BSE Limited

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Bandra (E), Floor 25, Dalal Street,

Mumbai — 400 051. MUMBAI - 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation as per Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015

Reserve Bank of India imposes monetary penalty on Federal Bank Limited

This is to inform that the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) has vide their order dated 31 July 2019
received by the Bank on 02 August 2019, imposed a monetary penalty of Rs 50 lakh on the
Bank for violation of Section 46 (4) (i) of Banking Regulation Act, 1949 for not submitting flash
report for frauds involving Rs. 50 lakhs, within a week of such frauds coming to the notice of the
same.

This penalty has been imposed in exercise of powers vested in RBI under the provisions of
Section 47A(1)(c) read with Section 46(4)(i) of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949.

Please take on record the above under compliance of Regulation 30 of Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
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